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Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority (Topeka Transit - TMTA)
     

(785) 233-2011

General Information
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census

70

202

  Square Miles
  Population
  Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs

Topeka, KS

142,411
 

 
 

Other UZAs Served

  Square Miles
  Population

Service Area Statistics
58

122,377
 
 

  Average Saturday Unlinked Trips

91

  Annual Passenger Miles
  Annual Unlinked Trips
  Average Weekday Unlinked Trips

  Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

  Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours

  Vehicles Available for Maximum Service
  Base Period Requirement

  Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service

1,316,641

54

15

5,144,016
1,421,132

5,082
2,360

157

Service Consumption

Service Supplied

 

89,317

Q
Q

Q
Q

Q
Q
 
 

Q

Financial Information
Fare Revenues Earned 
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

$787,178  

( 15%) Fare Revenues  $787,178

 Federal Assistance 
 State Funds

 State Funds
 Local funds

 Other Funds

 Federal Assistance

 Local Funds

 Other Funds

460,462
1,772,064

0
1,025,359

 Total Operating Funds Expended
Sources of Capital Funds Expended

 Total Capital Funds Expended

$5,308,116

$1,238,714

2,181,175

$196,069

( 41%)
(  9%)

( 33%)
(  2%)

( 16%)
(  0%)

( 83%)
(  1%)

107,237
Q

Q
17,286

 

 

 

Summary of Operating Expenses
 Salary, Wages and Benefits $3,572,930
 Materials and Supplies 816,859
 Purchased Transportation 373,605
 Other Operating Expenses 539,005

$5,302,399 Total Operating Expenses

 

Q

 

$5,717Reconciling Cash Expenditures Q

2%

33%

41%

9%

15%

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

83%

16%
1%

Sources of Capital Funds ExpendedVehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Directly
Operated

      Purchased
Transportation

Systems and
   Guideways

Facilities and
       Stations Other Total

Revenue
Vehicles1

Bus $1,065 $11,500$60,113 $1,238,714$1,166,036  25 0  
Demand Response $0 $0$0 $0$0  10 19  

35 19 $1,166,036 $60,113 $1,065 $11,500 $1,238,714Total   Q

        Fare 
Revenues1

Q$595,868
Q$191,310

Modal Characteristics 

Operating
Expenses1

Bus $3,669,503 Q
Demand Response $1,632,896 Q

Uses of
Capital
Funds

     Annual
Passenger
        Miles

Annual Vehicle
Revenue MIles

Annual
Unlinked Trips

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours

Fixed Guideway
      Directional
     Route Miles

Vehicles Available
for Maximum

Service
Average Fleet
Age in Years

Vehicles Operated 
in Maximum 

Service
Peak to

Base Ratio
Percent
Spares

7.0  48$1,238,714 1,311,6694,459,429 1.67 %9256,216848,544 250.0QQ Q Q Q      
6.5  43$0 109,463684,587 N/A %4833,101468,097 29N/AQ Q Q Q      

Performance Measures

Service Efficiency
Operating Expense

per Vehicle Revenue Mile
Operating Expense

per Vehicle Revenue Hour
Operating Expense

per Unlinked Passenger Trip
Operating Expense
per Passenger Mile

Cost Effectiveness
Unlinked Passenger Trips
per Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips
per Vehicle Revenue Hour

Service Effectiveness 

23.331.55$2.80$0.82$65.28$4.32Bus Q Q Q Q Q Q
3.310.23$14.92$2.39$49.33$3.49Demand Response Q Q Q Q Q Q
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Data Source:  2005 National Transit Database
12/12/2006

1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately


